SEASON| 1983

BOSTON 1983 - INCOMPLETE 2/1/2012

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 16th OF 18 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST

TO WEYMOUTH IN THE 1st ROUND

Compiled By Mark Aspinell

Speedway Researcher

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /

VENUE = NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

BOSTON | 450 | 510 | |MILDENHALL DATE: 20/03/1983
RESULT: AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | (GAGEN, David | | lollaflz folfol [ [ [[s ][ 30 /oo [30 ] ] [

| 2 | \WILSON, Guy | | Ll  Fr i mlis [ 0 [ J[4a]] e0 [o0 [90 ] []

| 3 | |LOMAS, Steve | | lslls 2 I—\ﬁﬁﬁmﬁml—\ O 0O

4| /ALDERMAN, Phil | | lolimfa i fa il L 0 0 J[al[ 30 [Joo [30 ] ] [

| 5| [BURTON, Billy | | L2 fls s [r]er [ 0 [ [s]] e0 |10 [100 [} []

| 6 | [BLACKBURN, David | | Ll fle [l il [ L e[| 80 [[10/[ 90 | [] []

7 | s peer | [l o 0 il e lw [
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | L |2 (3 |4 s e 7. [8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | [KNIGHT, Richard | | 2] (s fls [z [ [ |l e ][0 [10 [160 ] [] []

|2 | [BLACKBIRD, Carl | | 1] (R N T - TN 0 O o I B

|3 | [BALDWIN, Carl | | L2 ] L2l [z ][ e |[ 120 [30 [150 ] [] []

|4 | |HARRISON, Derek | | Lallz2 fo fofls [ [ I[s|[ 0 [[oo][ 60 [] []

|5 | HENRY, Robert | | Lsllofls [1[s s [ [ [[s] o | [] [

|6 | WARNE, Andy | | L2 fer o ol 0 0 [ a4l 20 [[oo][ 20 [] []

7| [FARNHAM, lan | | Lol ol DL 00 0 L 0L 2 ][ o0 (oo [oo | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
1 |wiLsoN, 6 | KNIGHT,R | BLACKBIRD, C | GAGEN,D \ 630 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
T‘BLACKBURN,D | WARNE,A \ FRAMINGHAM, P FARNHAM, | \ 642 [ 40 20 | 70 50 | |
ﬁHENRY,R | [BURTON,B \ HARRISON, D  ALDERMAN,P \ 644 [ 20 | 40 | 90 90 | |
| 4 |LOMAS, S | |BALDWIN,C \ BLACKBURN, D \ FARNHAM, | \ 634 [ 40 20 | 130 110 | |
| 5 [BURTON, B | KNIGHT,R \ BLACKBURN, D \ BLACKBIRD, C EF | 638 | 40 20 170 130 |ALDERMAN,P | M
| 6 |WILSON, G | [BALDWIN,C | GAGEN,D | WARNE,A EF | 632 | 40 | 20 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |LOMAS; s | HARRISON, D \ BLACKBURN, D \ HENRY, R \ 638 [ 40 20 | 250 170 | \
| 8 [KNIGHT, R | [BALDWIN,C \ FRAMINGHAM,P | WILSON, G (F | 634 | 10 | 50 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [BURTON, B | [BALDWIN,C | ALDERMAN, P | WARNE,A \ 640 [ 40 20 | 300 240 | \
10 [HENRY, R | [GAGEN,D \ BLACKBURN, D \ HARRISON, D \ 640 [ 30 30 | 330 27.0 |WILSON,G | M
11 [KNIGHT, R | LOMAS,S \ HENRY, R \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 634 [ 20 40 | 350 310 | |
12 [HENRY, R | BALDWIN,C  ALDERMAN,P | GAGEN,D \ 646 | 10 50 360 360 | |
13 [KNIGHT, R | Lomass  BURTON,B  HARRISON, D \ 634 [ 30 | 30 | 300 390 | ]
14 |WILSON, G | BLACKBIRD, C  BLACKBURN, D .~ WARNE,A \ 640 | 40 | 20 | 430 410 | |
15 [HENRY, R | BALDWIN,C . LOMASS . BURTON,B EF | 642 | 10 50 | 440 460 | ]
16 |HARRISON, D | KNIGHT,R | ALDERMAN,P | GAGEN,D \ 648 [ 10 50 | 450 510 | |
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VENUE = |WEST ROW

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

MILDENHALL | 830 | 330 |[BOSTON DATE: 27/03/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| uGHT, Rehard | [N e v I J[s [ s [10][100] ] ]

2 | BLACKEIRD, Car | | [ol[z (s Wmﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ 0 0

|3 | [BALDWIN, Carl | | 3] ca iz 0 L s [ w0 [ 20 [120 | [] []

4| HARRISON, Derek | | N c2 2 0 L s [ [ w0 oo [ 100 ] [

| 5| HENRY, Robert | | 2] ps s [0 L Jls [ 120 [[20 [m0 | [] []

6 | waRNE, Andy | [a]lz s @uuuugwmg 0

| 7| FARNHAM, lan | | | ol Ts a0 (20 [ e0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| cacen, Davi | [aflo [allaliz 2z al |[7] wo|loo[m0] [ [J

2 | wison,Guy | | fulle e [alie [ I s [se |l s [ [J

5 | lLowns, steve S N L [ N A I AR T AR T I

4| ALDERMAN, P | [o (% o [1]lo[o [ e[ 20 |[00 [20 ][] [J

s | leuron, aly | [a )0 fexfale [ 1 I s ][40 |loo[ a0 | O [0

6 | BLACKBURN, Davi | [ela ol 0 0 s e [feo [10 | O [

7 | FrauncrAv peer | f2 i o fal 0 1 I Jlallse loo][s0] O [0

6 | CHAPUAN,peter | [ lo Il 1 1L 0 2]l o0 |[oo 00| O [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |GAGEN, D | KNIGHT,R | WILSON, G \ BLACKBIRD, C \ 616 [ 20 40 | 20 40 | \
| 2 |WARNE, A | FRAMINGHAM,P | FARNHAM, | \ BLACKBURN, D F | 628 | 40 20 60 60 | \
| 3 [HARRISON, D | [HENRY,R \ BURTON, B | ALDERMAN, P \ 618 [ 50 10 | 110 | 7.0 | \
| 4 [BALDWIN, C | \WARNE,A \ FRAMINGHAM,P | CHAPMAN, P \ 608 [ 50 10 | 160 80 | \
5 |[HENRY, R | WILSON, G | HARRISON, D | GAGEN,D \ 614 [ 40 20 | 200 100 | ]
T|KN|GHT,R | |BLACKBIRD, C \ BLACKBURN, D  CHAPMAN,P \ 616 | 50 10 | 250 110 | |
7 |WARNE, A | BALDWIN,C | ALDERMAN,P . BURTON,B ‘ 622 | 50 10 | 300 120 | |
| 8 [BLACKBIRD, C | FARNHAM, | \ FRAMINGHAM,P | WILSON, G ' F | 632 | 50 10 | 350 130 | |
9 [GAGEN, D | HARRISON, D  HENRY,R  BLACKBURN, D \ 618 | 30 | 30 380 160 | |
10 [KNIGHT, R | [BLACKBIRD,C . WILSON, G  ALDERMAN, P \ 628 | 50 | 10 | 430 170 | ]
11 [GAGEN, D | [BALDWIN,C \ FARNHAM, | \ BURTON, B F/Exc 610 | 30 | 30 | 460 200 | \
12 [BURTON, B | HARRISON, D | ALDERMAN, P \ KNIGHT, R EF | 610 | 20 | 40 | 480 240 | \
13 [HENRY, R | [GAGEN,D \ BALDWIN, C | ALDERMAN, P \ 616 | 40 20 | 520 260 | \
14 |WARNE, A | [GAGEN,D | WILSON, G \ BLACKBIRD, C F | 610 | 30 30 550 290 | \
15 [HENRY, R | [BALDWIN,C \ FRAMINGHAM, P BURTON, B | F | 610 | 50 10 | 600 300 | \
16 |GAGEN, D | HARRISON, D \ KNIGHT, R | ALDERMAN, P \ 618 [ 30 30 | 630 330 | \
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VENUE | |NEW CROSS STADIUM

'COMPETITION INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGE

BOSTON | 500 | 46.0 | |INDIANERNA DATE: 28/03/1983
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| Gacen, Davs | z] Calls [ 0 I J[s [ me |[oo][m0] ] ]

2| wison, cu N ICREERINS mmﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

| 3 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | [cuEST W lla]l2 ][22 [ I 1[5 O 0O

4| /ALDERMAN, Phil | | (2] [2 ][] E@EEE- ] [

| 5| [BURTON, Bill | | lolleri 2 [af o[ 0 [ I[s]] 80 |00 [ 30 [ []

6 | laLacKauRN, Davi | [ERIEnIES uuuuuugmg 00

| 7| FRAMINGHAM, Peter | | | o s [ eo 20/ 80 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| e e | falla allalie | 1 s so]loo [10][] []

2 | kamisson.s | Tollz zlollal | [ sl |[w s O O

"2 | NELSEN, kel | [200a allw]lolla ) 1 el 20w [0 [] [

4 | /AnDERSSON, Ake | I [ A S T T AT e R

5 | HOLMQUIST, Fasse | fallz z0l2 )il | 1 s w000 [0 [] []

6 | IanDERSsON.L | Tollo ol L 1 1 0 sl oo |[oo [0 [] [J

7| osteRseRe sk | | [l lo e o]l [ 0 0 (el 20 |[w0 [a0 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |FRIDELL, A | [GAGEN,D | BLACKBURN,D |  KARLSSON,S \ 634 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 |WILSON,G |
| 2 [BLACKBURN,D |  [FRAMINGHAM,P |  OSTERBERG,LE | ANDERSSON,L \ 642 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘HOLMQVIST,H | ALDERMAN, P ~ ANDERSSON, A [ BURTON, B \ 644 [ 20 [ 40 [ 100 80 | |
4 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  NIELSEN, K | BLACKBURN,D | OSTERBERG,LE | 650 [ 40 20 | 140 100 | \
| 5 [FRIDELL, A | [KARLSSON, S | ALDERMAN, P \ BURTON, B EF | 640 | 10 50 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [NIELSEN, K | [GAGEN,D | WILSON, G | ANDERSSON, L \ 644 [ 30 30 | 180 180 | \
T‘HOLLINGWORTH,R \ ‘HOLMQVIST,H \ BLACKBURN, D \ ANDERSSON, A \ \ 64.4 | 4.0 \ 2.0 \ 22,0 \ 20.0 | \
| 8 [FRAMINGHAM,P | [KARLSSON, S | OSTERBERG,LE | WILSON, G \ 646 [ 30 30 | 250 230 | \
| 9 |NIELSEN, K | |BURTON,B | ALDERMAN, P | ANDERSSON, L \ 642 [ 30 30 | 280 260 | \
10 |GAGEN, D \ ‘HOLMQVIST,H \ WILSON, G \ ANDERSSON, A \ \ 64.0 | 4.0 \ 2.0 \ 32,0 \ 28.0 | \
11 [FRIDELL, A | HOLLINGWORTH,R |  FRAMINGHAM,P | KARLSSON,S \ 638 | 30 | 30 | 350 310 | ]
12 |GAGEN, D \ \HOLMQVIST,H \ NIELSEN, K \ ALDERMAN, P \ - 636 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 38.0 | 34.0 | ]
13 |HOLLINGWORTH, R | FRIDELL, A . BURTON,B | OSTERBERG,LE | 640 | 40 20 | 420 360 | |
14 [KARLSSON, S | BLACKBURN, D . WILSON, G \ NIELSEN, K \ 650 | 30 30 | 450 390 | |
15 INIELSEN,K ‘ [HOLLINGWORTH,R ‘ :HOLMQVIST,H ‘ :BURTON,B \ | 648 | 2.0 ] 4.0 ] 47.0 ] 43.0 | ]
16 [GAGEN, D | [FRIDELL, A  ANDERSSON, A . ALDERMAN, P \ 638 | 30 | 30 | 500 460 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM ' COMPETITION |CHALLENGE

EDINBURGH | 550 || 410 |[BOSTON DATE: 01/04/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | SAUNDERS, Bret || lz ]l s [ofla | [l [ [[s[100[l20/[120] ] []
| 2 |[HUNTER, George || L dle ffo el 00 [0 00 Jla ][ 70 [[ro][ 80 | [] []
| 3 | [BROADBELT, Eric || lexllo s fla il [ ([ s [[ e [[oo][s0 ] []
| 4 | [TURNER, Chris || laflo it [zl fL [ [ s [ e0 [[oo/[ 80 | ] []
| 5 | TROWNSON, Dave || Lofls s el 0 [ J[s ] 80 [[1w0 [ 80 | [] []
| 6 | [FIORA, Mark || IIERREERIEN \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_ol O O
| 7 | |COURTNEY, Sean | | fofla itz [0 [0 L [s [ s0 [l10/[ 40 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 ||eAcEN, David || fofle fa fr L L e[ se [leo[so [ [] []
| 2 [/ wiLsoN, Guy || Lo dlz ffoflo 00 0 00 e ][ 30 [[oo][ 30 [] []
| 3 |[HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | flouest [ 2 [[1 2 |[3[2 (o]l |[ J[ 6| 120 |[00][ 100 | [] T[]
| 4 | /ALDERMAN, Phil | | Lzl ifz [ [e]fz2 ]l JL [ J[s ][ s Jlzo][ 1o ][] []
| 5 | [BURTON, Bill || v fle e [l [l 00 [e [0 |20 120 [] []
| 6 | FRAMINGHAWM, Peter || Lz J e ffo o ffe i JL J[ J[ s [ a0 [[20][ 0 | [] [J
| 7 | (CHAPMAN, Peter | | vl fo [0 0 0 L [ s 20 [f20/[ a0 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |HUNTER, G | [SAUNDERS, B  WILSON, G . GAGEN,D \ 718 [ 50 [ 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |[FIORA, M | [FRAMINGHAM,P | CHAPMAN, P  COURTNEY, S \ 707 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 [TURNER, C | ALDERMAN, P  BURTON,B  TROWNSON, D \ 720 [ 30 [ 30 [ 110 70 | |
4 [FIORA, M | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | CHAPMAN, P . BROADBELT,E (Exc| 702 | 30 30 140 100 | \
| 5 |[TROWNSON, D | [GAGEN,D \ FRAMINGHAM,P | TURNER,C \ 714 [ 30 30 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [HUNTER, G | |SAUNDERS, B \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | FRAMINGHAM, P | 716 [ 50 10 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [BURTON, B | /ALDERMAN, P \ FIORA, M \ BROADBELT, E \ 710 [ 10 50 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [FIORA M | WILSON, G | COURTNEY, S | CHAPMAN,P \ S 712 [ 40 20 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [TROWNSON, D | HOLLINGWORTH,R | TURNER,C \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 712 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 |[SAUNDERS, B | /ALDERMAN, P \ BURTON, B \ HUNTER, G \ (722 [ 30 30 | 340 260 | \
11 [BROADBELT, E | [COURTNEY, S | GAGEN,D . WILSON, G \ 716 | 50 | 10 | 300 270 | ]
12 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | TURNER, C ~ BURTON,B | SAUNDERS, B \ 705 | 20 | 40 | 410 310 | |
13 [BROADBELT, E ‘ [HOLLINGWORTH,R ‘ :ALDERMAN,P ‘ :TROWNSON,D EF 714 | 3.0 ] 3.0 ] 44.0 ] 34.0 |GAGEN.D ] T
14 [BURTON, B | FIORAM \ HUNTER, G  WILSON, G \ 709 [ 30 30 | 470 370 | |
15 [BROADBELT, E | TROWNSON, D . BURTON,B | HOLLINGWORTH,R | 716 [ 50 10 520 380 | ]
16 [SAUNDERS, B | |ALDERMAN, P . FRAMINGHAM,P | TURNER,C \ 721 | 30 | 30 | 550 410 | ]
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

BOSTON | 480 | 480 | |LONG EATON DATE: 03/04/1983

RESULT: - DRAW ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: | HEAT 12 AND 13 TO CONFIRM \

HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 ||eAGEN, David || L2 ] (RE N N B N B N R A TR o B
| 2 [/ wiLsoN, Guy || IENRENIEN ITHTH—H—H—HT\!TOHT\ O O
| 3 | [BLACKBURN, David || L2 llzla 22 [ [ [l 5 ][ w0 [[ro][ 10 ] []
| 4 | ALDERMAN, Phil || Lafle it fafie J0 00 [ s ([ eo [[20][ 100 ] ] []
| 5 | [BURTON, Bill || L dlzflofloia [ [ [ [[s5[[ 8 [[10][e0  [] []
| 6 | HOLDING, Michael || Lol o] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l O O
| 7 | FRAMINGHAW, Peter | | JEEN R R R N O [

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 |/sTEAD, Pau || fa it fa e [0 0 [ s [ w0 oo/ [0 [] []
| 2 ||PROCTOR, John || lodloffo 00 0 L Jle [ oo [foof[ 00  [] []
| 3 | /ALLOTT, Nicky || lafla s fofia fL L[5 [00 [loo [0 [] []
[ 4 |[EviTTs, Pau | | Lo fla il [aflofl JL J[ J[s [ s [[oo][s0 ][] []
| 5 | [PERKS, Dave || lefls fz [20 o0 [L [ [[s[ e [[20/[00 ] [] []
[ 6| [FRANKLAND. Join || Lz flolfz [zt ]la]l [ J[e][w0][zo][1o][] []
| 7 | [STEVENSON, Mark | | v flofo [ 0 0 0 [s [ 20 [0/ 20 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |sTEAD, P | [GAGEN,D  WILSON, G  PROCTOR,J \ 628 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [FRAMINGHAM,P | FRANKLAND,J | STEVENSON,M . HOLDING,M \ 630 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 [BURTON, B | [PERKS,D  ALDERMAN,P . EVITTS,P \ 630 | 40 | 20 [ 100 80 | |
4 |ALLOTT, N | |BLACKBURN, D | HOLDING,M | STEVENSON, M \ 632 [ 30 30 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |ALDERMAN, P | |BURTON,B | STEAD,P \ PROCTOR, J \ 630 [ 50 10 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [ALLOTT,N | WILSON, G | GAGEN,D \ FRANKLAND, J \ 628 [ 30 30 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |PERKS, D | |BLACKBURN, D \ EVITTS, P \ HOLDING, M \ 632 [ 20 40 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [FRAMINGHAM,P | [FRANKLAND, J | WILSON, G | STEVENSON, M \ 634 [ 40 20 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [ALLOTT, N | [FRANKLAND,J | ALDERMAN, P \ BURTON, B \ 634 [ 10 50 | 280 260 | \
10 [EVITTS, P | [PERKS,D | GAGEN,D | WILSON, G \ 636 [ 10 50 | 290 310 | \
11 [STEAD, P | |BLACKBURN,D |  FRANKLAND,J  FRAMINGHAM,P | 628 | 20 | 40 | 310 350 | ]
12 |ALDERMAN, P | PERKS,D | GAGEN,D . ALLOTT,N \ \ | 40 20 | 350 370 | |
13 [STEAD, P | BLACKBURN,D | EVITTS,P . BURTON,B \ 636 | 20 40 370 410 | |
14 [FRANKLAND, J | \WILSON, G \ FRAMINGHAM, P | PROCTOR, J \ 640 | 30 30 | 400 440 | |
15 [BURTON, B | BLACKBURN,D  ALLOTT,N | PERKS,D \ 630 | 50 10 450 450 | ]
16 [STEAD, P | [GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN, P . EVITTS,P \ 638 | 30 | 30 | 480 480 | ]
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

'COMPETITION | CHALLENGE \

'SCUNTHORPE | 420 | 180 |[BOSTON DATE: 04/04/1983
RESULT: ~ MATCH ABANDONED ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | /ABANDONED AFTER HEAT 10 - RAIN \
'HOME TEAM \
No.| | RIDER | & [ R | PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM

[CRABTREE, Nigel

=N N | I

2 | [GIBSON, lan

Lol fe fzefl 0 0 0 [ 4] e0 [[30]

[PARR, Julian

N T N N N N

=N I | I

[FISHER, Andy

S 0 T N N N N T

6 | DeKOK, Mark

S T N I T

[ARMITAGE, Kevin

|
| |
| |
| 4 |[HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | |
| |
| |
| |

EEHEE
e e

L E2 N30 N L R

AWAY TEAM

‘No.| RIDER

1 | GAGEN, David

EHIN NIRRT I\RHPTsHBP
20 o o [ e o0

=1
)
_‘

7

o

2 | [wiLsoN, Guy

3 | [HOLDING, Michael

N =0 O 20 -
NI A N 2

4 | |ALDERMAN, Phil
5 | [BURTON, Billy

Lo J [ Jlo J L0 JE JEJE J s ]
20 R R L

6 | |[BLACKBURN, David

7 | [FRAMINGHAM, Peter

1SS T 20 L N N N I
R T L B M

DDDDDDDE oo
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

aggga
Gl RE

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |CRABTREE, N | [GAGEN,D . GIBSON, I  WILSON, G \ 661 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [FRAMINGHAM,P | ARMITAGE, K | DeKOK, M | BLACKBURN,D | 687 | 30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘HOLLINGWORTH,R | [FISHER, A  BURTON,B  ALDERMAN,P \ 665 | 50 | 10 | 120 60 | |
4 [PARR,J | DeKOK, M | FRAMINGHAM,P | HOLDING, M \ 665 [ 50 10 | 170 7.0 | \
| 5 |HOLLINGWORTH,R | FISHER, A | GAGEN,D | WILSON, G EF | 668 | 50 10 | 220 80 | \
| 6 |CRABTREE, N | [GIBSON, 1 \ HOLDING, M \ BLACKBURN, D \ 665 [ 50 10 | 270 9.0 | \
| 7 [PARR,J | |BURTON,B | ALDERMAN, P \ DeKOK, M \ 664 [ 30 30 | 300 120 | \
| 8 [FRAMINGHAM,P | /ARMITAGE, K . GIBSON, | \ BLACKBURN, D \ 679 [ 30 30 | 330 150 |WILSON,G \
| 9 [FISHER, A | |BLACKBURN, D \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | HOLDING, M \ 671 [ 40 20 | 370 170 | \
10 [CRABTREE, N | [GIBSON, I \ FRAMINGHAM,P | ALDERMAN, P \ 681 [ 50 10 | 420 180 | \
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VENUE  |STATION RD

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

LONG EATON | 560 || 390 |[BOSTON DATE: 04/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| sTERD, pau | 5] Callall 0 0 I[s [ |loo] [0 g ]

2 | PROCTOR, J0n | | [ol[0 (o mmﬁﬁﬁm-mﬁ 0 0

|3 | |ALLOTT, Nicky | | | EF | cs i 0 L s [ w00 [ o0 [100 | [] []

|4 | [EvITTS, Paul | | (] cz ol L L s [ 7o (30 [100 | ] [

| 5 | [PERKS, Dave | | 3] vzl L Jls [ [ 140 | (10 [ 150 | [

6| FRANKLAND, omn | fex )21 @uuuugwwg 0 0

|7 | [STEVENSON, Mark | | lslisflo [ 0 [0 [ [ [[3][e0 oo [60 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| cacen, Davi | [ lafz fo) [ 0 I J[a][ s |(wl[s0] O O

2 | wison,Guy | | T2 )lo (2 [al [ | [ J[all e lool[ 70| O O

5 | BLcKBUR, Dad | lo v 2z (a2 (v [ J[e] s |[a0][20] [ [J

4 | ALDERMAN, P | (1 )lz (2 (w1 (2] [ [ e |[10][m0] [ [J

s | leuron, aly | foflo o [ 1 L 1 I a0 [lool[ a0 | O [

6 | HOLDING, wichae | [z )02 (o [ex| [ | J[ J[a][ 40 |[oo][ a0 | [ [J

7| AN, peer || fw ] la fe fe o 1 I J[s | s (a0 s0 | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |sTEAD, P | \WILSON, G . GAGEN,D  PROCTOR,J \ 652 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [STEVENSON, M | HOLDING, M \ FRAMINGHAM, P | FRANKLAND, J F/Exc 679 | 30 30 60 60 | |
3 ‘PERKS,D | EviTTsP  ALDERMAN,P  BURTON,B \ 661 | 50 | 10 | 110 70 | |
4 [FRAMINGHAM,P |  BLACKBURN, D \ FRANKLAND, J . ALLOTT,N EF | 689 | 10 50 120 120 | \
| 5 |PERKS, D | EVITTS P | GAGEN,D | WILSON, G \ 663 [ 50 10 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [STEAD, P | HOLDING,M \ BLACKBURN, D \ PROCTOR, J \ 666 [ 30 30 | 200 160 | \
| 7 |ALLOTT, N | /ALDERMAN, P \ FRANKLAND, J \ BURTON, B \ 679 [ 40 | 20 | 240 | 180 | \
| 8 [STEVENSON, M | WILSON, G \ FRAMINGHAM, P | PROCTOR, J \ 689 [ 30 30 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [PERKS, D | |BLACKBURN, D \ EVITTS, P \ HOLDING, M \ 653 [ 40 20 | 310 | 230 | \
10 [STEAD, P | /ALDERMAN, P \ FRAMINGHAM, P | PROCTOR, J \ 666 [ 30 30 | 340 260 | \
11 [ALLOTT,N | [GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN, P  STEVENSON,M \ 660 | 30 | 30 | 370 290 | ]
12 |[STEAD, P | EvITTSP  BLACKBURN, D  BURTON,B \ 656 | 50 | 10 | 420 300 | |
13 |ALLOTT, N | [PERKS,D  ALDERMAN,P | GAGEN,D \ 663 | 50 10 | 470 310 | |
14 |WILSON, G | [FRANKLAND,) F/Rer PROCTOR, J | EF HOLDING, M F/Exc| 67.7 | 20 | 30 | 490 340 | |
15 |PERKS, D | BLACKBURN,D  ALLOTT,N  FRAMINGHAM,P | 661 | 40 20 | 530 360 | ]
16 [STEAD, P | |ALDERMAN, P | BLACKBURN,D |  EVITTS,P \ 664 | 30 | 30 | 560 390 | ]
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VENUE  |COWLEY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'OXFORD | 490 | 470 |[BOSTON DATE: 07/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| [waRT, Kevn | =] 2z 1 I[s [ s |lool[ 80 ][] ]

2 | CcRoCKETT, sieve | [ )iz (2 (s 2 | [ J[s][me|(wl[m0] g O

| 3 | WILDING, Mike | inureo  [[ N 1 T D L o] nEE

| 4 | [SUMMERFIELD, Mark | | (] ol L L s [ e0 (30 [ 90 | ] []

|5 | |SPARSHOTT, Nigel | | lslls s [2] s [ [ [s] 10| 00 [140 [} []

| 6 | [BOOTH, Keith | | L lex 1 \_H_H_H_H_H_H_HAH_I 0 O

| 7 | CHESSELL, Mark | | L2 ][ o [rflo ex | || &[40 [[10 [50  [] []
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | L [z (3 (4] s e 7. [8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | (GAGEN, David | | L2 ls [2]ss/[ || |l |[ 10 [[10][1s0] [] []

| 2 | \WILSON, Guy | | Joflo e [ 0 3] o0 [oo [00  [] []

|3 | /ALDERMAN, Phil | | Les 1 flo [aflo [ [ [[s[[ 70 [[oo/[ 70 [] []

| 4 | HOLDING, Michael | | Ladls l2 sl 0 00 L L4l eo [loo][ 90 | [] []

| 5 | [BURTON, Bill | | Lozl [2 |0 00 J[ [ [ al[s0 [[20][ 70 | [] []

| 6 | BLACKBURN, David | | lsllofl2 [1 s iis][ || |l e[ 10 [loo] [0 [] []

| 7| [FRAMINGHAWM, Peter | | Lol o o 0 [ [ a4l 2 [[20/ [0 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |CROCKETT, s | [GAGEN,D . SMART,K  WILSON, G \ 630 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [BLACKBURN,D |  [CHESSELL,Mark |  BOOTH K | FRAMINGHAM,P | 654 | 30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 [SPARSHOTT, N | [SUMMERFIELD,M |  HOLDING, M  BURTON,B \ 651 | 50 | 10 | 120 60 | |
4 |ALDERMAN, P | FRAMINGHAM,P | CHESSELL, Mark | BOOTH, K F/Exc 651 | 10 | 50 | 130 110 |WILDING,M | Inj
| 5 [SPARSHOTT, N | |SUMMERFIELD,M |  GAGEN,D | WILSON, G \ 640 [ 50 10 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [SMART K | [CROCKETT, S | ALDERMAN,P \ BLACKBURN, D \ 634 [ 50 10 | 230 130 | \
| 7 |HOLDING, M | |BURTON,B \ BOOTH, B | CHESSELL,Mark | 644 [ 10 50 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [GAGEN, D | |CROCKETT, | CHESSELL,Mark | FRAMINGHAM, P | 640 [ 30 30 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [SPARSHOTT, N | |BLACKBURN, D | SUMMERFIELD,M |  ALDERMAN, P \ 636 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 [CROCKETT, S | HOLDING,M \ BURTON, B | SMARTK F/Exc 660 | 30 | 30 | 340 260 | \
11 [HOLDING, M | [GAGEN,D . BOOTH,K | CHESSELL,Mark | 655 | 10 | 50 | 350 310 | ]
12 |ALDERMAN, P | SMART,K  BLACKBURN, D  SUMMERFIELD,M | 650 | 20 | 40 | 370 350 | |
13 [GAGEN, D | |SPARSHOTT,N | BLACKBURN,D CHESSELL,Mark  |Exc 645 | 20 40 | 390 390 | |
14 |BLACKBURN, D | CROCKETT, S \ BOOTH, K \ WILSON, G (F | 644 | 30 30 420 420 | |
15 ISPARSHOTT|N ‘ [BURTON,B ‘ :BOOTH,K ‘ :ALDERMAN,P \ 644 | 4.0 ] 2.0 ’46.0 ] 44.0 | ]
16 [GAGEN, D | SMART,K | SUMMERFIELD,M |  FRAMINGHAM,P | 648 | 30 | 30 | 490 470 | ]
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BOSTON | 150 | 27.0  |SCUNTHORPE DATE: 10/04/1983

RESULT: ~ MATCH ABANDONED ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: | ABANDONED RAIN AFTER 7 HEATS \

HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS| FM| PM
| 1 ||eAGEN, David || 2 N 20 I OO N BRI B O
| 2 | HOLDING, Michael || T L S T2 IR XN o B
| 3 | WILSON, Guy || N 2 O N O N O A B B o B
| 4 | ALDERMAN, Phil || T 00 YOO R o B O
| 5 | [BURTON, Bill || Laflz ol 0 0 0 0 s 30 [lool 30 [ ] [
| 6 | BLACKBURN, David || ISR \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l O O
| 7 | FRAMINGHAW, Peter | | e JE Je I JE I JE Jie ] O [

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS| FM| PM
| 1 | |CRABTREE, Nigel || L dles il 0 L l2 [ eo [oof [ s0  [] []
| 2 | [RICHARDSON, Derek || E I N | [ B oo [ 1o [ [ [
| 3 | PARR, Julian || Ltz 0 0 L L2 [ so [f1o][e0  [] []
| 4 | [HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | | e Jla L 00 J0 JL L 2 1 se J[2of[eo | [T [J
| 5 | [FISHER, Andy || N 20 20 IR N B
| 6 | [DeKOK, Mark || L fla L 00 0 0 I 2 0[ ee [foof[ eo | [T [J
| 7 | ARMITAGE, Kevin | | lodloll 0 0 0 L L2 ][ oo [foof[ o0 [] []

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |CRABTREE, N | [GAGEN,D . RICHARDSON,D |  HOLDING,M \ 622 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [DeKoK, M | BLACKBURN,D |  FRAMINGHAM,P |  ARMITAGE, K \ 632 | 30 | 30 | 50 70 | |
3 ‘FISHER,A | [HOLLINGWORTH,R | BURTON, B  ALDERMAN,P \ 642 [ 10 [ 50 | 60 120 | |
4 [PARR,J | WILSON, G | BLACKBURN,D |  ARMITAGE K \ 640 [ 30 30 | 90 150 | \
| 5 |CRABTREE, N | |BURTON,B | ALDERMAN, P \ RICHARDSON,D | F | 644 | 30 30 120 180 | \
| 6 [DeKOK, M | PARRJ | GAGEN,D \ BLACKBURN, D \ 640 [ 10 50 | 130 230 | \
| 7 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | WILSON, G \ FISHER, A \ BURTON, B \ 652 [ 20 40 | 150 270 | \
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE
NEWCASTLE | 610 | 330 |[BOSTON DATE: 11/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | HUNTER, Rod | | Ls lex s [z ]2 [ || s |[ 100 [[20 [120] [] []

2 | /earvsLEY, el N Tex(mo w12 0 0 sl 40 [ [s0] ] []

5 owen, e | (3]s (3 [ala [ | J[ I[s ] wso]lo0l[150] g []

"4 Ao, sobey | [alls sl lall 10 I[ I[s1[se |foo][m0] g [

s | EmeRsoN, Al | B s [ e (] )

"o | buckworH, Seven | | fexla w10 10 0 00 sl 20 w0 [a0 | ] ]

|7 | \WILD, David | | L2 [l [l 0 [ ][ [ al[ e0 [[0o0][ 60 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| (caceN, Dave | f2 )02 allallell2 a0l |7 200 [220][] []

2 | HoLDING, Ml | T lo o [ 00 0 10 I el (w200 O

Rl | To 0o o [0l [ 10 1 el o0 |[oo [0 ] [J

4| Lowas, sive (S e S S [ L L A I AT AR T

s | fauRron, il | Tollz 2 (allalle ) 1 el so|loo [0 [] []

6 | BLACKEURN, Davi | lex )iz mI[aflollr | [ el a0 |[w0 [40 | [] [J

7| e peer | fallz allollollo 1 el s |[oo [0 |[] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |HUNTER, R | [GAGEN,D . HOLDING,M | BARNSLEY,N F/Exc 694 | 30 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [FRAMINGHAM,P | WILD,D | DUCKWORTH,S  |[F/EXcBLACKBURN,D ~ |Exc| 716 | 20 30 | 50 60 | |
3 [BEATON, B | [EMERSON, A . GAGEN,D  BURTON,B \ 696 | 50 | 10 | 100 70 | |
4 |OWEN,J | FRAMINGHAM,P | DUCKWORTH,S |  ALDERMAN,P FRem 69.6 | 40 | 20 | 140 90 | \
| 5 [BEATON, B | |EMERSON, A | GAGEN,D \ HOLDING, M \ 702 [ 50 10 | 190 100 | \
| 6 [FRAMINGHAM,P | BLACKBURN, D \ BARNSLEY, N | EF HUNTER,R F/Exc| 760 | 00 | 50 | 190 | 150 | \
| 7 |OWEN, | |BURTON,B . wILD,D \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 698 [ 40 20 | 230 170 | \
| 8 [GAGEN, D | wip,D \ BARNSLEY, N \ BLACKBURN, D EF | 710 | 30 30 | 260 200 | \
| 9 [BEATON, B | |EMERSON, A \ BLACKBURN, D | ALDERMAN, P \ 704 [ 50 10 | 310 210 | \
10 [HUNTER, R | |BURTON,B \ BARNSLEY, N \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 700 [ 40 20 | 350 230 | \
11 [oweN,J | [GAGEN,D . wib,D . HOLDING,M \ 690 | 40 | 20 | 300 250 | ]
12 [BEATON, B | HUNTER,R ~ BURTON,B  BLACKBURN, D \ 694 | 50 | 10 | 440 260 | |
13 [OWEN, J | [GAGEN,D | EMERSON, A | ALDERMAN,P \ 722 | 40 20 | 480 280 | |
14 |[BURTON, B | [BARNSLEY,N \ DUCKWORTH,S | BLACKBURN, D EF | 742 | 30 30 510 310 | |
15 [OWEN, J | EMERSON, A . BURTON,B  ALDERMAN,P \ 714 [ 50 10 | 560 320 | ]
16 [BEATON, B | HUNTER,R | GAGEN,D  FRAMINGHAM,P | 712 | 50 | 10 | 610 330 | ]
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE |

BOSTON | 500 | 460 MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 17/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | BURTON EXCLUDED HEAT 3 \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| Gacen, Davs | (5] Cule 0 s [ se (w0l [w0] [ ]

| 2 | /ALDERMAN, Phil | | IR I—H—H—H—H—H—\-M—OH—\ O 0O

| 3 | LOMAS, Steve | | Ll e fsf2 0 [ [ s ] w00 |00 [100 [} []

4| [BURTON, Bill | | lex] s [ls [o 2 [ || s |[ 80 [[00[80 [ []

| 5 | \WILSON, Guy | | Lo fle i o 00 0 [ [ a]] 40 |10 [ 50 | ] []

6 | BLacKBUR, Dad | (ERIERIES @wguu@wmw 00

| 7| FRAMINGHAM, Peter | | Ls 2o [ J0 0 [ [ 3 ][50 [[10/[60 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| sPi,wike | l2 )iz =[] 23 | el s0]|lz0 [10][] []

2 | HaveLock,aran | Toflo 2 [ 1 0 1 I a2 |lool[ 20| O O

5| USEY, Geof | {0 o [ A M R E T R R R

| 4 | PRICE, Paul | | Lol [ floll J0 [ Ils [ 40 [[20/[ 60 | [] []

| 5 | WILCOCK, Steve | | lsll2 s [s]lsls/[ || [ [[wo[loo [0 [] []

| 6 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | L2 s o e x| || s |[ s0 [loo [0 [] []

| 7 | [NORTON, Ashley | | Lozl [ f0 00 00 L s ] s0 [loo][ 30 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GAGEN, D | [SPINK, M  ALDERMAN,P | HAVELOCK, B \ 628 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [FRAMINGHAM,P | |WOFFINDEN, R | BLACKBURN,D |  NORTON, A \ 640 | 40 | 20 | 80 40 | |
3 |WILCOCK, S . [PRICE,P  WILSON, G . BLACKBURN,D | 643 [ 10 [ 50 | 90 90 | |
4 |LOMAS, s | |NORTON, A . PUSEY,G | BLACKBURN,D | \ | 30 30 120 120 | \
| 5 |[BURTON, B | SPINK, M | WILSON, G \ HAVELOCK, B \ 630 [ 40 20 | 160 140 | \
| 6 |WOFFINDEN, R | [GAGEN,D | ALDERMAN,P \ PUSEY, G \ 630 [ 30 30 | 190 170 | \
| 7 |[BLACKBURN, D | WILCOCK, § \ LOMAS, S \ PRICE, P \ 638 [ 40 20 | 230 190 | \
| 8 |ALDERMAN, P | [FRAMINGHAM,P | NORTON, A | WOFFINDEN, R \ 642 [ 50 10 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [BURTON, B | WILSON, G \ PUSEY, G | WOFFINDEN, R F/Exc| 624 | 50 | 10 | 330 | 210 | \
10 [wiLCOCK, § | [GAGEN,D \ PRICE, P | ALDERMAN, P \ 630 [ 20 40 | 350 250 | \
11 [WILCOCK, S | [SPINK, M | LomAS S  FRAMINGHAM,P | 624 | 10 | 50 | 360 300 | ]
12 [WILCOCK, S | SPINK, M | GAGEN,D  BURTON,B \ 628 | 10 | 50 | 370 350 | |
13 [LOMAS, S | SPINK,M  PRICE,P | WILSON,G \ 628 | 30 30 400 380 | |
14 [BLACKBURN, D | |HAVELOCK, B | ALDERMAN,P | WOFFINDEN, R (Exc | 640 | 40 | 20 | 440 400 | |
15 [wiLcOCK, S | LomAss | BLACKBURN,D  PUSEY,G \ 630 | 30 30 470 430 | ]
16 [SPINK, M | BURTON,B | GAGEN,D  PRICE,P \ 622 | 30 | 30 | 500 460 | ]
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

' |COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

WEYMOUTH | 580 || 380 |[BOSTON DATE: 19/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | YEATES, Martin | | N cs sl L [ Jls [ 150 |[00]] 150 | H

2 | iLes, Davi | Tex | lex ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ-Wﬁ 0 0

| 3 | [BEAR, Stan | | Ll lex 2 2] [ || s || e0 [[10/[100] ] []

|4 | [SCHOFIELD, Steve | | Lzl 2 (ol [ [ [[s ][ e [[30 [120] ] [

|5 | [CROSS, Simon | | Les s i [ fle 0 [0 ]l Ils [[ 100 20120 ] []

| & ||MARTIN, Chris || a3z o2 || [ I[5]] 100 \ﬂ[ 0o | ] T[]

| 7| HUMPHREYS, Gordon | | L) [2 o [Fll= [ [ |[5] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| cacen, Davi | [ la fafa)ia o) I J[e ][0 |lw][nmo] O O

2 | ALDRwAN, i | | [2][olls [sllofo [ |[ e[ s |[oo s [ [I

5 | lLowns, steve | lex ] in (s (a2 (1] J[ (s ][ s |loo][ 70| O O

4 | BuRTN, sily | [o)la 2][o[a o [ & s |[o0 [0 ][] [J

s | wison, auy | [l o0 00 0 0 I a0 ool [ 20| O O

6 | BLACKBURN, Davi | Lo (e ol [0 0 0 00 J[s ][ 10 |[w [20] O O

7| AN, peer || fa i fz (0 00 0 I a0 ool [ a0 | O [0
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |YEATES, M | ALDERMAN,P . GAGEN,D . BILES,D F/Exc 687 | 30 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [MARTIN, C | HUMPHREYS,G |  FRAMINGHAM,P |  BLACKBURN,D | 705 | 50 | 20 | 80 40 | |
3 [cROsS, S | [SCHOFIELD, s  WILSON, G  BURTON,B \ 685 [ 50 | 10 | 130 50 | |
4 [MARTIN, C | BEARS | FRAMINGHAM,P | LOMAS,S (Exc| 707 | 50 | 10 | 180 | 60 | \
| 5 |CROSS, | |SCHOFIELD, S | GAGEN,D | ALDERMAN, P \ 687 [ 50 10 230 70 | \
| 6 |[YEATES, M | FRAMINGHAM,P | BLACKBURN, D \ BILES, D F/Exc 702 | 30 | 30 | 260 100 |LOMAS,S (F/inj
| 7 [BURTON, B | [MARTIN,C | WILSON, G \ BEAR, S FlExc| 709 | 20 | 40 | 280 | 140 | \
| 8 [GAGEN, D | HUMPHREYS, G | ALDERMAN, P \ MARTIN, C \ 707 [ 20 40 | 300 180 | \
| 9 [LOMAS; s | |SCHOFIELD, S  CROSS,S \ BLACKBURN, D \ 695 [ 30 30 | 330 210 | \
10 |YEATES, M | |BURTON,B \ LOMAS, S \ HUMPHREYS, G \ 690 [ 30 30 | 360 240 | \
11 [ALDERMAN, P . [BEARS | GAGEN,D | HUMPHREYS,G | F | | 20 40 380 280 | ]
12 |YEATES, M | Lomas;s ~ SCHOFIELD, S  WILSON, G \ 690 | 40 | 20 | 420 300 | |
13 [GAGEN, D | BEARS  CROSS,S . BURTON,B \ 699 | 30 30 450 330 | |
14 [BURTON, B | [MARTIN,C \ HUMPHREYS, G | ALDERMAN,P \ 704 [ 30 30 | 480 360 | |
15 [BEAR, S | [CROss,s . LOMASS  ALDERMAN,P \ 694 | 50 10 530 370 | ]
16 [YEATES, M | [SCHOFIELD, s | GAGEN,D . BURTON,B \ 704 | 50 | 10 | 580 380 | ]
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION | |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG

BOSTON || 450 | 510 | \WEYMOUTH DATE: 24/04/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | 83.0 | 109.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | (GAGEN, David | | ls sl 1 ifa 2 [ [[e|[180 [o0o [B0] ] []

| 2 | /ALDERMAN, Phil | | lz e s f2] 2 [ [ J[e]] 1m0 | 20 [0 ] []

| 3| [BURTON, Bill | | lr e e 2] s fer [ [ e ] 8o |10 [ 90 ] []

|4 | Lomas, Steve | RR 1 O T T T T YOO o B

| 5 | \WILSON, Guy | | Lo flo o fa ] 00 0 [ 4] 20 [loo [20 ] []

| 6 | [BLACKBURN, David | | L1z o] uuuuu\_l\_lﬁlﬂ O

| 7| FRAMINGHAM, Peter | | ls [l [rrflo [ [ |[5] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| veATeS, wartn | [a)ia (allaliz [al | e so]loo 0] [J

2 | Bies, Davi | | follolfo [ 10 0 [ I lallos oo [0 O [I

5| SCHOFIELD, Sive | [a iz (2 (2] a [ | | |[s] |20 [10] [ [J

4 | bEAR.sn | [2 )z =z [o|[w [0 [ |[&][ 70 |[30 [w0] [ [J

s | cross, simon | [ofla [allalie [ | | |[s] ue|lw 2] O

6 | ATV, Chis | [2 ) fo ol 0 0 0 00 s 20 |[eo [20 | O [

7| WoerReYs Gordon || Jex|ler 1 (sl 0 1 I J[a]l 0 |loo[ a0 | [0 [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GAGEN, D | ALDERMAN,P | YEATES, M . BILES,D \ 626 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [FRAMINGHAM,P | [MARTIN,C | BLACKBURN,D |  HUMPHREYS,G  ixcUF 626 | 40 20 | 90 30 | |
3 [GAGEN, D . [BEARS  WILSON, G  CROSS,S \ 618 | 40 | 20 [ 130 50 | |
4 |SCHOFIELD, S | |BLACKBURN, D . BURTON,B | HUMPHREYS,G | EF | 630 | 30 30 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |YEATES, M | BEARS \ FRAMINGHAM,P | WILSON, G \ 628 [ 10 50 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [GAGEN, D | |SCHOFIELD, S | ALDERMAN,P \ MARTIN, C \ 620 [ 40 20 | 210 | 150 | \
| 7 |cROSS, S | BEARS \ BURTON, B \ BLACKBURN, D \ 626 [ 10 50 | 220 200 | \
| 8 |ALDERMAN, P | [FRAMINGHAM,P | HUMPHREYS, G \ BILES, D \ 630 [ 50 10 | 270 210 | \
| 9 |YEATES, M | |SCHOFIELD, S \ BURTON, B | WILSON, G \ 622 [ 10 50 | 280 260 | \
10 [CROSS, S | /ALDERMAN, P | GAGEN,D \ BEAR, S \ 620 [ 30 30 | 310 290 | \
11 [YEATES, M | |BURTON,B . FRAMINGHAM,P |  BILES,D \ 618 | 30 | 30 | 340 320 | ]
12 [CROSS, S | [SCHOFIELD, $ | GAGEN,D  BLACKBURN, D \ 620 | 10 | 50 | 350 370 | |
13 |[BURTON, B | YEATES,M | BEARS | FRAMINGHAM,P | 628 | 30 30 380 400 | |
14 [HUMPHREYS, G | |ALDERMAN, P \ BLACKBURN, D \ MARTIN, C \ 632 [ 30 30 | 410 430 | |
15 [SCHOFIELD, § | [CROss,s | WILSON,G . BURTON,B EF | 622 | 10 50 | 420 480 | ]
16 [YEATES, M | [GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN, P . BEARS \ 628 | 30 | 30 | 450 510 | ]

Page 13 02/01/2012




VENUE = NEW HAMMOND RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

BOSTON 00 | 00  RYEHOUSE DATE: 01/05/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 580 || 380 |[BOSTON DATE: 02/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | BURTON EXCLUDED 2 MINUTES HEAT 13 \
'HOME TEAM \
No.| | RIDER | & [ R | PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM

|GARRAD, Bob

2 | [BRYENTON, Steven

INAYLOR, Steve

[MONK, Gary

N EEN T R | 150 |
R T N R R L [10] IW
leflsfalzllz = [ [s]
Lo J R J [ J I JE s ] m

N
o

5.0

L]
0 O
L]
0 O
[ 5 | COx,Marwyn L2 lls s [sfls | [ [ |ls|[ 10 [[oo][ 140 | ] []
6 | BoweN, Kevi [a]lz o uuuuuugmg 0 0
7| SLvER, Andren Lz ) lo e (o]l [ 0 [ e[ s0 |[w0 [40 ][] []
AWAY TEAM
Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P
1| GAGEN, Davd | (o) la (e 2]z (a2 ][ [ 7] |30 [50] 0 [
2 | ALDRwAN, i | | l2 (22 [allz (v [a] [ 7[00 [0 ] [J
5 | wiLson, Guy | Lo lo e [ 00 0 10 I a1 (w20 ] O O
4 | Lowas, Steve CRR 0 L o[ ee Jfeel (00 | O O
s | urToN, Bily | fa )i o (e )z w6 ] so |20 80 | [J [J
| 6 | BLACKBURN, Davd | | fo [ aila [ex)lo [ [ [ s [2 |[oo [ 2 [ [J
7 | FrauncrAv peer | Ll Rl 00 0 I a0 ool [ 20| O O
& | CHAPMAN, Peter | | Lo [ 10 [ 00 0 0 I Mt oo |[oo [ 00 OO [I
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |GARRAD, B | /ALDERMAN, P | GAGEN,D \ BRYENTON, S FRem 612 | 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 [BOWEN, K | SILVER, A \ FRAMINGHAM, P | BLACKBURN, D \ 630 [ 50 10 | 80 40 | \
| 3 [GAGEN, D | cox,m \ BURTON, B \ MONK, G \ 622 [ 20 40 | 100 80 | \
| 4 |[NAYLOR, s | |BOWEN,K \ FRAMINGHAM,P | WILSON, G \ 640 [ 50 10 | 150 9.0 | \
5 [cox, M | |ALDERMAN, P | GAGEN,D .~ MONK,G (Ret | 626 | 30 30 180 120 | ]
T‘BRYENTON,S | GARRAD,B \ BLACKBURN, D  WILSON, G \ 627 [ 50 10 | 230 130 | |
| 7 |NAYLOR, S | ALDERMAN,P . BURTON,B | BOWEN,K \ 629 | 30 30 | 260 160 | |
| 7 [NAYLOR, s | /ALDERMAN, P \ BURTON, B \ BOWEN, K \ 629 [ 30 30 | 260 160 | \
| 8 |ALDERMAN, P | [GAGEN,D \ BRYENTON, S FIRem SILVER, A FRem 645 | 10 | 50 | 270 | 210 | \
9 [cox, m | [BOWEN, K | BLACKBURN,D |  BURTON,B \ 619 | 50 | 10 | 320 220 | ]
10 [GARRAD, B | /ALDERMAN,P ~ BURTON,B  BRYENTON, S \ 624 | 30 | 30 350 250 | |
11 [NAYLOR, S | [GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN,P | SILVER A FExc 631 | 30 30 | 380 280 | |
12 |GARRAD, B | BURTON,B . WILSON, G \ MONK, G \ 625 [ 30 30 | 410 310 | |
13 [cox, M | NAYLORS | GAGEN,D | BLACKBURN,D  FlExc| 624 | 50 | 10 | 460 320 | ]
14 [ALDERMAN, P | [BOWEN, K  BRYENTON, S . BLACKBURN,D | 652 | 30 | 30 | 490 350 | ]
15 [coxX, M | NAYLOR, S \ BURTON, B \ FRAMINGHAM,P | Ret = 636 | 50 10 | 540 360 | \
16 |GARRAD, B | [GAGEN,D | SILVER A | CHAPMAN,P EF | 638 | 40 | 20 | 580 380 | \
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

(CANTERBURY | 560 | 400 |[BOSTON DATE: 07/05/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
No.| | RIDER | & [ R | PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM
|1 | [KENT, Denzil | | l2)ls o fsfir 1 [ [[s ]| 80 [[oo/[ 80| [] []
| 2 | [ETHERIDGE, Laurie || (I I G RO A A 30 IT\ O
| 3 | [KENNETT, Bamey | | lslisils [aflall [ [ [ s][[ 150 [00 [150] ]
|4 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin | | ls izl il fl2 0 [ [l s | w00 [[20 [ 120] ] []
| 5 | [BRICE, Kevin | | 0 - O Z M R X o R O
| 6 | [PRITCHARD, Keith | | IR \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7| ILUCKHURST, Jarrie | | S 2 N N O O

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | GAGEN, David | | lsflais foflz 23] [[ 7] 10 [[oo] [ 140 | [] []
| 2 | /ALDERMAN, Phil || loliois ffie 3 [ [ e[ e Jzo [uo] [] []
|3 | [BURTON, Bill | | Lo flolls ([aflex 2 [ [[e]] e [[oo/[ 60 | [] []
| 4 | Lomas, Steve - RR o e oo Jlool oo [ L] [
| 5 | wiLson, Guy | | loflzls foflo 0 [ [[s ] s0o [[oo[s0[[] []
| 6 | [BLACKBURN, David || loflz o ffofl 0 0 [ [ 4] 20 [Joo [ 20 [ [] []
| 7| [FRAMINGHAM, Peter | | Lo iz fo a0 0 [ [ 4] a0 [[oo][ 40 [ [] [

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |GAGEN, D KENT, D ETHERIDGE, L ALDERMAN, P 707 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 |

2 |PRITCHARD, K

[LUCKHURST, Ja

FRAMINGHAM, P BLACKBURN, D

713 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 |

| | | | |

| | | | |

3 ‘MULLARKEY,K | [BRICEK . GAGEN,D  WILSON, G \ 710 [ 50 [ 10 [ 130 50 | |

4 |KENNETT, B | FRAMINGHAM,P | PRITCHARD, K . BURTON,B \ S 711 [ 40 20 [ 170 70 | \

| 5 |GAGEN, D | [MULLARKEY,K | BRICE, K | ALDERMAN, P \ 712 [ 30 30 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [KENT, D | |BLACKBURN, D \ ETHERIDGE, L \ BURTON, B \ 709 [ 40 | 20 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 |[KENNETT, B | WILSON, G \ PRITCHARD, K \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 713 [ 40 20 | 280 140 | \
| 8 |ALDERMAN, P | LUCKHURST, Ja \ ETHERIDGE, L | GAGEN,D \ 719 [ 30 30 | 310 170 | \
| 9 [BURTON, B | [BRICE K \ MULLARKEY,K BLACKBURN, D \ 708 [ 30 30 | 340 200 | \
10 |WILSON, G | /ALDERMAN, P \ ETHERIDGE, L \ KENT, D \ 714 [ 10 50 | 350 250 | \

11 [KENNETT, B | [GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN, P . LUCKHURST,Ja | 716 | 30 | 30 | 380 280 | ]

12 [KENT, D | MULLARKEY,K |  BURTON,B  WILSON, G \ 713 | 50 | 10 | 430 290 | |

13 |KENNETT, B | [GAGEN,D  BRICE K F/Exc BURTON, B FExc 717 | 40 20 | 470 310 | |

14 |ALDERMAN, P | PRITCHARD, K \ ETHERIDGE, L \ BLACKBURN, D \ 723 [ 30 30 | 500 340 | |

15 [KENNETT, B | |BURTON, B | BRICE K | WILSON,G \ 722 | 40 20 | 540 360 | ]

16 [GAGEN, D | MULLARKEY,K |  FRAMINGHAM,P |  KENT,D Ret | 720 | 20 40 | 560 400 | ]
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VENUE = NEW HAMMOND RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

BOSTON ' 00 | 00 [STOKE DATE: 08/05/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS

VENUE = NEW HAMMOND RD ' |COMPETITION | LEAGUE

BOSTON 00 | 00  BERWICK DATE: 15/05/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF ' AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM |

AWAY TEAM |

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BOSTON || 490 | 470  STOKE DATE: 22/05/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS:

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 ||eAGEN, David || N (R TN B B S A TR o B
| 2 | /ALDERMAN, PHil || lex ]2 [[o] ITH—H—H—H—HT\WIT\ O O
| 3 | Lo, Steve || L llellafla s [ 1 [ [l 5 ][ 0 [[oo][ 140 [] []
| 4 | BURTON, Bill || lofla itz fafiz JL [ [ s [ s [loo/[ 80 | ] []
| 5 | WILSON, Guy || Lz ot e e (0 0 00 s [[ s0 [[20][ 70 | [] []
| 6 | BLACKBURN, David || IR \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l O O
| 7 | FRAMINGHAW, Peter | | IEN [ JC JC JC JC Jie ] O [

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 |oweN, Tom || lz2fle s [2] s3] [ [e [0 |00 [0 [] []
| 2 ||ROBERTSON, lan || lvdlz e[l fo 2 ([ [le[[ 70 [[so][ 100 [] []
|3 |[3ACKSON, John | RR o e ee [leo oo [ ][]
[ 4 ] [BURDFIELD, Jim | | Laflofe Pfo i JTJ0 J0 I s [[ a0 [[oo[ 30 | [] [J
| 5 | /SMITH, Peter . || laflz 2z [slzlofl [ [e [0 [loo [0 [] []
| 6 |[onare, cary | | e flefs i foffofiofl J[ J[ e[ 70 [[oof[ 70 | [] [J
| 7 | JOHNSON, Garry | | loflo itz [ 1 [0 [ [s [ 20 [foo/[ 20 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |GAGEN, D | oweN, To ~ ROBERTSON, |  ALDERMAN,P F/Exc 650 | 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [FRAMINGHAM,P | [BLACKBURN,D |  OHARE G  JOHNSON, G \ 660 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘SMITH, P.E. | \WILSON, G  BURDFIELD, ]  BURTON,B \ 644 [ 20 [ 40 [ 100 80 | |
4 |LOMAS, s | SMITH,P.E | BLACKBURN,D |  JOHNSON,G \ 626 [ 40 20 | 140 | 100 | \
| 5 |OWEN, To | |ROBERTSON, | \ BURTON, B | WILSON, G \ 658 | 10 50 | 150 150 | \
| 6 [OHARE, G | /ALDERMAN,P | GAGEN,D \ ROBERTSON, | F/Exc 658 | 30 | 30 | 180 180 | \
| 7 |LOMAS; s | SMITH,P.E \ BLACKBURN, D \ BURDFIELD, J \ 638 [ 40 20 | 220 200 | \
| 8 |OHARE, G | |ROBERTSON, | \ FRAMINGHAM,P | ALDERMAN, P \ 664 [ 10 50 | 230 250 | \
| 9 |OWEN, To | |BURTON,B | WILSON, G . OHARE G \ 652 [ 30 30 | 260 280 | \
10 [SMITH, P. E. | [GAGEN,D \ BURDFIELD, J \ BLACKBURN, D \ 652 [ 20 40 | 280 320 | \
11 [LOMAS, s | [OWEN,To | FRAMINGHAM,P | ROBERTSON, | \ 650 | 40 | 20 | 320 340 | ]
12 [BURTON, B | SMITH,P.E | GAGEN,D | OHARE,G \ 654 | 40 | 20 | 360 360 | |
13 [OWEN, To | LomAsS | WILSON,G  BURDFIELD, J \ 660 | 30 30 390 390 | |
14 [BLACKBURN, D | |ROBERTSON, I | ALDERMAN,P . OHARE, G \ 668 | 40 20 | 430 410 | |
15 [LOmAS, S | JOHNSON, G | WILSON,G . SMITH,P.E. \ 660 | 40 20 | 470 430 | ]
16 [OWEN, To | BURTON,B  BURDFIELD, J | GAGEN,D \ 664 | 20 | 40 | 490 470 | ]
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VENUE | |CRAYFORD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'CRAYFORD | 750 | 210 |[BOSTON DATE: 24/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| THowas, Bary | (2] CR0s 00 J[s [ wo |[z0] 120 (] ]

2 | AN, Aney | [ )iz (s [s]x [ | J[ I[s][me|(wl[m0] O O

5| oSLeY, Pau | (2] 2 (s [z | | [ s [ 10 [m0 ]

4| MoGRIDGE, Aln | (22 (xl[s )z | I[ |[s5[we |[s][me] [ [

| 5 |[SAGE, Alan | | lsllsls [sfls [ || |5 |[150[[o0][150 ]

6 | TEAceR, Kevn | 3] [s1s] @uuuugwww 0

| 7| [BANKS, Trevor | | | (N O 0 D 5 X O X O o B o
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| (caceN, Dave | Tadla el fafla ]l 0 00 s ][ se |foo [s0] O [

2 | ALDERMAN, P | foflo o fol [ | [ |[4] oo ool |0 O

"2 | fauRron, il | [allo 2 l2 la 10 00 s s |[oo [e0o ][] [J

4 | /Lowns,Steve | Lol fo i fo ]l 0 0 0 el 10 ool [10] O [

s | wiLson, Guy | To ) la ia (w0l 0 00 I[s][ s0 |[w0 [40] O [

6 | BLACKBURN, D | [allaii2 foflollz | 1 J[s| e [oo[s0] [ [J

7| e peer | To o ollol [ 1 1 sl o0 |[oo [00][] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [eALVIN, A | [THOMAS, B . GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN,P \ 599 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [TEAGER, K | BANKS,T | BLACKBURN,D |  FRAMINGHAM,P | 596 | 50 | 10 | 100 20 | |
3 [SACE, A | |MOGRIDGE, A | LoMASS  WILSON, G \ 594 [ 50 | 10 [ 150 30 | |
4 |TEAGER, K | |BOSLEY,P . BURTON,B | FRAMINGHAM,P | 597 [ 50 10 | 200 40 | \
| 5 [SAGE A | |MOGRIDGE, A | GAGEN,D | ALDERMAN, P \ 600 [ 50 10 | 250 50 | \
| 6 [THOMAS, B | GALVIN,A \ BLACKBURN, D \ BURTON, B \ 593 [ 50 10 | 300 | 60 | \
| 7 |[TEAGER, K | |BOSLEY,P | WILSON, G \ LOMAS, S \ 600 [ 50 10 | 350 70 | \
| 8 [GALVIN, A | |BLACKBURN, D \ BANKS, T \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 613 [ 40 20 [ 390 | 9.0 | \
| 9 [sAGE,A | |BURTON,B \ MOGRIDGE, A \ BLACKBURN, D \ 601 [ 40 20 | 430 110 | \
10 [GALVIN, A | [THOMAS, B | WILSON, G \ BLACKBURN, D \ 598 [ 50 10 | 480 120 [LOMAS,S | M
11 [BOSLEY, P | BANKS T | GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN, P \ 600 | 50 | 10 | 530 130 | ]
12 [MOGRIDGE, A | BURTON,B  WILSON, G . THOMAS, B (Ret | 506 | 30 30 560 160 | |
13 [SAGE, A | [BOSLEY,P | GAGEN,D | FRAMINGHAM,P | 606 | 50 10 610 170 | |
14 |[TEAGER, K | BLACKBURN, D . GALVIN,A | ALDERMAN,P \ 593 [ 40 20 | 650 190 | |
15 [SAGE, A | [BOSLEY,P . BURTON,B | WILSON,G \ 597 [ 50 10 | 700 200 | ]
16 [THOMAS, B | |MOGRIDGE, A | GAGEN,D . LomASS \ 584 | 50 | 10 | 750 210 | ]
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VENUE  |STATION RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

LONG EATON | 540 | 420 |[BOSTON DATE: 25/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | EvITTs, Paul | | (2] (22 [ e | [ 120 (20 [140 | ] []

2 ses P (e e [ R A T AR AR TR

|3 | |MOLYNEUX, Alan | | lollris [s] s/ [rR [ [[6] 90 |00 [90 [ []

|4 | [PERKS, Dave | | LF L2 iR s [l [ e [ [ w0 [[oo [ 1o | ] [

|5 | [PARROTT, Glen | | lofle o [ 00 0 [ e 20 [0 [ 30 ][]

| 6 ||[FRANKLAND, John || lsfla o 2] s [ [s ] w0 |0 [10] ] []

7| STevenson, van | [z #0010 I[s [ s |[s0][mo] [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| cacen, Davi | fallz allallzll2 1 el uolloo [mo][] [J

2 | ALDERMAN, P | Taflo o[ 00 0 0 I a2 Jloo][ 20 ] O O

5 | lLowns, steve | [z allallallz) 1 el w000 [10][] []

4 | leuron, sy | (22 al[o w0 [ & s |[20 [0 [ [J

s | wison, auy | Tw ) la o fa el 0 00 s eo |20 [e0 | [ [

6 | BLACKBURN, D | (o) lo ol 0 0 0 0 s e [feo [10 | O [

7| AN, peer || Tolla ol |0 10 0 00 a0 oo [10] ] [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |GAGEN, D . EviTTs P  ALDERMAN,P . PERKS,D (F 666 | 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [FRANKLAND, J | [STEVENSON,M | BLACKBURN,D |  FRAMINGHAM,P | 671 | 50 | 10 | 70 50 | |
3 |PERKS, D | |BURTON,B  WILSON, G | PARROTT,G \ 655 [ 30 | 30 | 100 80 | |
4 |LOMAS, s | [FRANKLAND,J \ FRAMINGHAM,P MOLYNEUX, A \ 664 [ 20 40 | 120 120 | \
| 5 |PERKS, D | [GAGEN,D \ PARROTT, G | ALDERMAN, P \ 665 [ 40 20 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [STEVENSON, M | EVITTS,P \ LOMAS, S \ BLACKBURN, D \ 670 [ 50 10 | 210 | 150 | \
| 7 |WILSON, G | |BURTON,B \ FRANKLAND, J \ MOLYNEUX, A EF | 672 | 10 | 50 | 220 | 200 | \
|8 [EVITTS, P | |STEVENSON, M | ALDERMAN, P \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 675 [ 50 10 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [LOMAS; s | PERKS,D | GAGEN,D \ PARROTT, G \ 667 [ 20 40 | 290 250 | \
10 [MOLYNEUX, A | EvITTs P \ BURTON, B | WILSON, G \ 667 [ 50 10 | 340 260 | \
11 [MOLYNEUX, A | [STEVENSON, M | GAGEN,D  BURTON,B \ 670 | 50 | 10 | 300 270 | ]
12 [LOMAS, s . EviTTs,P  WILSON, G . PERKS,D EF | 671 | 20 40 | 410 310 | |
13 [MOLYNEUX, A | [GAGEN,D . BURTON,B | STEVENSON, M \ 667 | 30 30 440 340 | |
14 [LOMAS, s | [FRANKLAND,) \ PARROTT, G \ BLACKBURN, D \ 677 [ 30 30 | 470 370 | |
15 [FRANKLAND, J | LomAss | WILSON,G  MOLYNEUX, A EF | 676 | 30 30 | 500 400 | ]
16 [PERKS, D | [GAGEN,D . EVITTS,P . BURTON,B \ 669 | 40 | 20 | 540 420 | ]
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BOSTON | 480 | 480 | |MILDENHALL DATE: 29/05/1983

RESULT: - DRAW ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW
| 1 ||eAGEN, David || Lzl o [a e [0 [ J[s [ 70 [[20/[ 80 | ] []
| 2 | /ALDERMAN, PHil || IENRENIEN ITHTH—H—H—HT\!TOHT\ O O
| 3 | Lo, Steve || ladlolls e ie [l 1 [ [l s [[ w0 [[oo][ 100 [ []
| 4 | BURTON, Bill || Lo o fo [ DL s [ ee [leo [ 00 | ] ]
| 5 | WILSON, Guy || Ladle ffe e floll 1 [ s [[ e [[10][ 70 [] []
| 6 | BLACKBURN, David || IIERRERIEN \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7 | FRAMINGHAW, Peter | | Lo Jladfo [ I JL JC JL =] O [

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P
| 1 | [KNIGHT, Richard || lafle 2 [rla [0 0 [ s [ mo oo/ [uo ] [] []
| 2 |[BLACKBIRD, Car || lodla el izl 1 [ [l s [[ e [[rof[ 70  [] []
| 3 | BALDWIN, Car || lefls e [zl [0 0 [ s [ e0 [[20/[ 00 [] []
[ 4 | [HARRISON, Derek || a2l 202 J ][ [ s]] 1m0 ] 2010 ] [] []
| 5 | [HENRY, Rober || Gzl s fofiz [0 [ [ s [ 80 [l20/[ w00 [] []
[ 6 | [WARNE, Andy || Lz Jloffo i foff J0 JL J[ J[4l[ 20 [[oo[ 20| [] [J
| 7 | JACKSON, David | | v flofo [ 0 0 0 [s [ 20 [0/ 20 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |[KNIGHT, R | [GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN,P . BLACKBURN,D | 616 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [BLACKBURN,D | WARNE,A | JACKSON, D | FRAMINGHAM,P | 648 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘HARRISON,D | HENRY,R  WILSON, G  BURTON,B \ 630 [ 10 | 50 | 70 110 | |
4 [BLACKBURN,D |  [BALDWIN,C . LOMAS,S  JACKSON, D \ 634 [ 40 20 | 110 130 | \
| 5 [KNIGHT, R | WILSON, G \ BLACKBIRD, C \ BURTON, B \ 630 [ 20 40 | 130 170 | \
| 6 [BALDWIN, C | /ALDERMAN,P | GAGEN,D . WARNE,A \ 626 [ 30 30 | 160 200 | \
| 7 |[BLACKBURN, D | HARRISON, D \ HENRY, R \ LOMAS, S \ 626 [ 30 30 | 190 230 | \
| 8 [FRAMINGHAM,P | BLACKBIRD, C | ALDERMAN, P | JACKSON, D \ 640 [ 40 20 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [BLACKBURN, D | WILSON, G \ BALDWIN, C | WARNE,A \ 630 [ 50 10 | 280 260 | \
10 [HENRY, R | HARRISON, D | ALDERMAN, P | GAGEN,D \ 626 [ 10 50 | 290 310 | \
11 [LOMAS, s | KNIGHT,R | BLACKBIRD,C  FRAMINGHAM,P | 624 | 30 | 30 | 320 340 | ]
12 [GAGEN, D | BALDWIN,C  BLACKBURN, D . HENRY,R \ 630 | 40 | 20 | 360 360 | |
13 [LOMAS, S | HARRISON, D | WILSON,G | KNIGHT,R F | 616 | 40 20 | 400 380 | |
14 |ALDERMAN, P | |BLACKBIRD, C \ BLACKBURN, D . WARNE,A \ 630 | 40 20 | 440 400 | |
15 [LOmAS, S | HENRY,R . BALDWIN,C | WILSON,G \ 620 | 30 30 470 430 | ]
16 [KNIGHT, R | HARRISON, D | GAGEN,D . BURTON,B \ 628 | 10 | 50 | 480 480 | ]
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VENUE = |WEST ROW ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

MILDENHALL | 590 || 370 |[BOSTON DATE: 30/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 GHT, R | 5] 2zl 0 I[s [ me |loo] [ o] [] ]

2 | BLACKEIRD, Car | | [ERiEaiES mmﬁﬁﬁm-mﬁ 0 0

|3 | [BALDWIN, Carl | | LT ts s [0 L Jls ][ 120 [ o0 [ 120 [] []

4| HARRISON, Derek | | N ce i L L s [ e0 a0 [ 130 ] [

| 5| HENRY, Robert | | 2] Lz flo 0 L s [ w00 |20 [120 [] []

6| nckson, Davi | lallz o guuuuwwmg 0 0

| 7| \WARNE, Andy | | L) fo i [l 0 0 L el 40 [[20 [ 60 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| cacen, Davi | l2)ia (allz)a[al | e e |loo][20] [ [

2 | ALDRwAN, i | | Tollolle [ 00 0 [ I a3l oo [0 O [

5 | lLowns, steve | [a)la (fllalalz] | J[6] uo|loo][10] ] [J

4 | leuron, sy | (1002 oll2 oo [ &l s [0 [s0][] [J

s | wison, auy | Lo lw e fo e [ 1 I J[s]a (a0l e | O O

6 | BLACKBURN, D | [a ) fo a0l [ 10 00 &l 20 [0 [ 20| O [

7| AN, peer || Tola 0 1 0 1 I 2] ool [ 10| O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |[KNIGHT, R | [GAGEN,D | BLACKBIRD,C  ALDERMAN,P \ 560 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
2 [sACKsON, D | |WARNE,A | BLACKBURN,D |  FRAMINGHAM,P | 578 | 50 | 10 | 90 30 | |
3 ‘HARRISON,D | HENRY,R  BURTON,B  WILSON, G \ 564 [ 50 | 10 | 140 40 | |
4 |LOMAS, s | JACKSON, D | FRAMINGHAM,P | WARNE A \ 560 [ 20 40 | 160 80 |[BLACKBIRD,C T
| 5 [HENRY,R | HARRISON, D | GAGEN,D | ALDERMAN, P \ 562 [ 50 10 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 [LOMAS, S | KNIGHT,R \ BLACKBIRD, C \ BLACKBURN, D \ 562 [ 30 30 | 240 120 | \
| 7 [BALDWIN, C | |BURTON,B | WILSON, G  JACKSON, D \ 574 [ 30 30 | 270 150 | \
| 8 [GAGEN, D | |BLACKBIRD, C | JACKSON, D \ BURTON, B \ 564 [ 30 30 | 300 180 | \
| 9 [HENRY,R | HARRISON, D \ BLACKBURN, D \ LOMAS, S EF | 570 | 50 | 10 | 350 190 | \
10 [KNIGHT, R | |BURTON,B | WILSON, G | JACKSON, D \ 568 [ 30 30 380 220 [BLACKBIRD,C T
11 [BALDWIN, C | [GAGEN,D | WARNE A  ALDERMAN, P (F | 570 | 40 20 | 420 240 ]
12 [LOMAS, s | KNIGHT,R ~ HARRISON, D  WILSON, G \ 562 | 30 | 30 450 27.0 | |
13 [BALDWIN, C | HENRY,R | GAGEN,D . BURTON,B \ 566 | 50 10 | 500 280 | |
14 [LOMAS, s | |BLACKBIRD, C . WARNE,A \ BLACKBURN, D \ 568 | 30 30 | 530 310 | |
15 [BALDWIN, C | LomAss | WILSON,G | HENRY,R \ 570 | 30 30 560 340 | ]
16 [GAGEN, D | KNIGHT,R  HARRISON, D . BURTON,B \ 572 | 30 | 30 | 500 37.0 | ]
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 600 | 350 |[BOSTON DATE: 31/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1w, e | [r] e llall 0 0 J[s [0 |foo][mo] [ 7

2 CLaRke, P N EnlEuiEn mmﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

5| FeATHEReY, Crag | I 2 o O 0

4| WALLETT, Dens | [ o [ s [ e m [ [ = R R

5 | MokiNNA,Crarie | {0 L O 0

6 | ocock, chs | [all2 r) uuuuuugwg 00

7| wilLiawson, areg | [z [0l 1[I0 I 0 0 Iz 2 [ [s][] [
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| cacen, Davi | T2 lle allella e 1 el s |[w0 [s0]| [ [J

2 | ALDERMAN, P | [ )iz (e folia | I s se |z 70| O O

5 | lLowns, steve | l2 )0z 2 (allw (1) 1 el uollw [20] ] []

4 | BLACKBURN, D | (20 0a z (2ol | [ |[s][ s0 |[w0 [0 [0 [

s | wison, auy | [w ) fec e [0l 0 0 00 el a0 (w0 [20] O [

o | [crapwaN, petr | (a0 lo o foll L 0 0 el 10 oo [10] O [

7] L, Davi | Tollo 10 L 1L 1L 0 2]l oo |[oo [0 [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |CLARKE, P | [GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN,P | WHITE K EF 634 | 30 30 30 30 | |
2 [PIDCOCK, C | \WILLIAMSON,G | CHAPMAN, P .~ LEED \ 638 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘MCKINNA,C | [BLACKBURN,D  WILSON, G . MALLETT,D FRem 620 | 30 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | LOMAS,s . PIDCOCK, C . LEED \ 630 [ 40 20 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |[MALLETT, D | /ALDERMAN,P | GAGEN,D \ MCcKINNA, C (Exc | 630 | 30 30 180 120 | \
| 6 [WHITE, K | LOMAS,S | CLARKE,P | CHAPMAN,P \ 620 [ 40 20 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |[BLACKBURN, D | [FEATHERBY, C \ PIDCOCK, C | Ret WILSON, G FlExc| 622 | 20 | 30 | 240 | 170 | \
| 8 [CLARKE, P | LOMAS,S | ALDERMAN, P | WILLIAMSON,G | 626 [ 30 30 | 270 200 | \
| 9 [LOMAS; s | |BLACKBURN, D \ MCcKINNA, C \ MALLETT, D \ 625 [ 10 50 | 280 250 | \
10 [WHITE, K | |BLACKBURN, D | CLARKE,P | CHAPMAN,P \ 626 | 40 20 | 320 270 |WILSON,G | Exc
11 [PIDCOCK, € | [FEATHERBY,C | GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN, P \ 630 | 50 | 10 | 370 280 | ]
12 [WHITE, K | [GAGEN,D . LOMAS,S | MALLETT, D \ 621 | 30 | 30 | 400 310 | |
13 |[FEATHERBY, C | MCKINNA,C | GAGEN,D | BLACKBURN,D | 630 | 50 10 | 450 320 | |
14 [PIDCOCK, C | [CLARKE,P | ALDERMAN,P  CHAPMAN,P \ 640 [ 50 10 | 500 330 | |
15 [FEATHERBY, C | MCKINNA,C . LOMASS | WILSON,G \ 620 | 50 10 | 550 340 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | MALLETT,D | GAGEN,D . BLACKBURN,D | 634 | 50 | 10 | 600 350 | ]

Page 23

02/01/2012




VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BOSTON || 440 | 520 | |SCUNTHORPE DATE: 05/06/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 | (caceN, Dave | Tallw v [all2][ 0 [ J[s | w0 [20 [10] ] []

| 2 | [BLACKBURN, David | | lz ]2 2 mﬁﬁﬁl—\ﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | [LOMAS, Steve | | lsle 2 s 2 [ l[s] w0 |00 [10 ] []

| 4| ALDERMAN, Phil | | N ca ol L L s [ 8o oo [ 80 | ] [

| 5 | HOLDING, Michael | | Lo fo i fa ol 0 [ I[s ] 80 |10 [ 40 ] []

| 6 | (CHAPMAN, Peter | | L2 ][0 o] mguuu@www O

| 7| SCHMITT, Chris | | Lo floff 10 00 0 0 00 2 ][ o0 oo [[00 | ] 7]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| crABTREE, Nigel | IRjla fallzla | I J[s s lool[s0 | [ [

2 | PR, uian | | fullalla [a0ia [ I s [ s |[oo 00 [ [J

& | RCHARDSON.Derek | | f2 )l o[ 10 [ 1 I J[a]l 2 |loo][20] O [0

4| PeNDLERURY.Cig | | (o] l2 (a3 (o) a [ | J[ J[s ][ s |[w0][70] O O

s | FisHER, Andy | [2]0a (o (2] a [ | J[ |[s] w0000 [J

6 | HOLINGWORTH R | | [ )0s (s [o)s (1] | [ mo|loo][m0] [ [J

7| cimson, n | fale a0 I e e [l a0 | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GAGEN, D | |BLACKBURN,D |  PARRJ  CRABTREE,N EF | 642 | 50 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | [CHAPMAN, P . GIBSON, I | SCHMITT,C \ 636 | 20 | 40 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘ALDERMAN,P | [FISHER, A  HOLDING,M | PENDLEBURY,C | 646 | 40 | 20 [ 110 70 | |
4 |LOMAS, s | RICHARDSON,D | GIBSON, | | CHAPMAN,P \ 634 [ 30 30 | 140 100 | \
| 5 [PARR,J | /ALDERMAN,P | CRABTREE,N \ HOLDING, M \ 640 [ 20 40 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  BLACKBURN, D | GAGEN,D \ RICHARDSON,D | 638 [ 30 30 | 190 170 | \
| 7 [FISHER, A | [PENDLEBURY,C | LOMAS, S | CHAPMAN,P \ 638 [ 10 50 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [PARR,J | |BLACKBURN, D . GIBSON, | | SCHMITT,C \ 646 [ 20 40 | 220 260 | \
| 9 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  /ALDERMAN, P \ HOLDING, M \ RICHARDSON,D | 644 [ 30 30 | 250 290 | \
10 [PENDLEBURY,C | BLACKBURN,D | GAGEN,D \ FISHER, A \ 640 [ 30 30 | 280 320 | \
11 [CRABTREE, N | Lomass . PARR]J | CHAPMAN,P (F 634 ] 20 40 300 360 ] ]
12 [GAGEN, D | FISHER A  ALDERMAN, P ~ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 636 | 40 | 20 | 340 380 | |
13 [LOMAS, S | [CRABTREE,N | HOLDING,M | PENDLEBURY,C | 642 | 40 | 20 | 380 400 | |
14 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | CHAPMAN, P \ PARR, J \ BLACKBURN, D \ 640 | 20 40 | 400 440 | |
15 [FISHER, A | LomAss | HOLLINGWORTH,R = HOLDING, M \ 642 | 20 40 | 420 480 | ]
16 [CRABTREE, N | [GAGEN,D . PENDLEBURY,C |  ALDERMAN,P \ 632 | 20 | 40 | 440 520 | ]
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VENUE  |LOOMER RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'STOKE | 680 | 280 |[BOSTON DATE: 11/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM
| 1 | OWEN, Tom || N b3 lls L L [l s [ 150 [oo [ 150 ]
| 2 | [BURDFIELD, Jim || Lz iz sl i 1 [[s | 120 [[30]] 150
| 3 | IJACKSON, John || L3 flsla lafia 0 [ J[s ] 150 [[00]] 150 ]
| 4 | |omare, cay || Lodlaffo flo 0 0 [ Jla ][ 10 [[o0 [ 10|

| |

||

| |

"5 | S, peere (2108 al[z )z I I[ J[5][ue [20] 10
o | oRAAE, o T i T (e A A
7| RosERTSON,an =] #0010 [+ [ a0 | l20] [0

AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & (R | P1s | BP TPTS
1| cacen, Davi | Iwll Ll Jo oo | ool [ oo
| 2 | /HOLDING, Michae | T o ollollallo] [ e 0] [ 20
5 | lLowns, steve | [alla 2 202 ol [ [ e[ 80 |lool[ a0
| AoeRmAN, P | [allz v folla 0 [ I[e | 80 | 1ol [ s0

|

|

|

DDDDDDDE DDDDHDH
DDDDDDD@ OO0 oor O

5 | [BLACKBURN, David

6 | [CHAPMAN, Peter
7 | [SCHMITT, Chris

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [oWEN, To | |BURDFIELD, ] \ HOLDING, M | CHAPMAN,P \ 649 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 |GAGEN,D
| 2 [ROBERTSON, | | |GRAHAME,) | CHAPMAN,P | SCHMITT,C M | 672 | 50 10 | 100 20 |

3 ‘ALDERMAN,P | [BLACKBURN,D | SMITH,P.E | OHAREG \ 671 | 10 | 50 [ 110 70 |

4 JACKSON, J | GRAHAME,J . LOMAS,S | SCHMITT,C (F | 659 | 50 10 | 160 80 |

| 5 [SMITH,P.E. | /ALDERMAN,P | OHARE, G \ HOLDING, M \ 676 [ 40 20 | 200 100 |

| 6 [OWEN, To | BURDFIELD,J \ LOMAS, S | CHAPMAN,P \ 664 [ 50 10 | 250 110 |

| 7 [JACKSON, J | |BLACKBURN, D | ALDERMAN, P | GRAHAME,J \ 658 [ 30 30 | 280 140 |

| 8 [BURDFIELD, J | |ROBERTSON, | \ BLACKBURN, D \ HOLDING, M \ 672 [ 50 10 | 330 150 |

| 9 [SMITH,P.E. | LOMAS;S | CHAPMAN,P . OHARE G \ 683 [ 30 30 | 360 180 |

10 [OWEN, To | BURDFIELD, \ BLACKBURN, D | ALDERMAN, P \ 665 [ 50 10 | 410 190 |

11 [JACKSON, J | Lomass  ROBERTSON, | . HOLDING,M \ 670 | 40 | 20 | 450 210 |

12 [OWEN, To | Lomas;s  BLACKBURN, D | OHARE,G \ 670 | 30 | 30 | 480 240 |

13 [JACKSON, J | SMITH,P.E  ALDERMAN,P | CHAPMAN,P \ 673 | 50 10 | 530 250 |

14 |BURDFIELD, J | GRAHAME,J \ HOLDING, M  CHAPMAN,P \ 685 | 50 10 | 580 260 |

15 [JACKSON, J | SMITH,P.E | BLACKBURN,D | LOMASS \ 668 | 50 10 630 270 |

16 [OWEN, To | |ROBERTSON, |  ALDERMAN, P  HOLDING, M \ 674 | 50 | 10 | 680 280 |
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

BOSTON | 500 | 460  GLASGOW DATE: 12/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \
Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW
1 | (caceN, Dave | 3] ez s [0 [o0 100 ][] []
2 | HOLDING, wichae | Tollol1 Wﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0
| 3 | LOMAS, Steve | | L llexiis [s] s [ 0 [ [ s ] 120 00 [120] ] []
| 4| ALDERMAN, Phil | | Lol ffa i fa il 00 00 s [[ e0 [[10 [ 70 | ] [
| 5| [BURTON, Bill | | Ll s fof o[ 0 [ l[s]] 8o |10 [ 90 [} []
6 | BLACKEURN, Davi | G (o2 e 0 s ) Cme ) o] (=91 [ [
7| cHap, et | Lo) e [ [ 1 [ I 2]l [ee]lse | [] []
AWAY TEAM
Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P
| 1| LawSON, Steve | l2)0a [allz] 2 [al | 6] s0]loo[1s0][J [J
2 | POWELL Geo | | [ oo [ 00 0 00 e e w20 O O
5 | omLLAN,Jim | l2 )iz (2 [a)wv 2] | J[e] e |lw[m0] 0 O
4] 7 [ e [ S [ L [ RN T L A S
s | ReiD, anay | [2]0a (o (2] o] [ J[e][ s (e |0 O
6 | carrReY,Calin | [2 e (s folo [ | [ |[s]l e (w070 |0 [
7| WaLsH, Dad | fw il fz )il 10 I Jls s |l2zo][ 70 ] O O
6| MekiNNA, et | fo 0 L L 0 LI [ a ] Jeol[eo | O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |GAGEN, D | |LAWSON,S \ POWELL, G \ HOLDING, M \ 632 [ 30 30 | 30 30 |
| 2 [BLACKBURN, D | [CAFFREY,C | WALSH,D | CHAPMAN,P \ 640 [ 30 30 | 60 60 |
| 3 [BURTON, B | RED,A | ALDERMAN, P \ McKINNA, M \ 630 [ 40 20 | 100 80 |
| 4 |LOMAS; s | McMILLAN, J \ BLACKBURN, D | WALSH,D F | 638 | 40 20 140 100 |
5 |LAWSON, s | |ALDERMAN, P  BURTON,B | POWELL,G \ 630 [ 30 30 | 170 130 |
| 6 [GAGEN, D | MCcMILLAN, J | CAFFREY,C \ HOLDING, M \ 638 [ 30 30 | 200 160 |
7 |REID, A | BLACKBURN,D  WALSH,D | LoMASS XcUF 638 | 20 40 | 220 200 |
| 8 |CAFFREY, C | WALSH,D \ HOLDING, M | CHAPMAN,P F/Exc 650 | 10 | 50 | 230 250 |
9 IBURTON,B ‘ \MCMILLAN,J ‘ AALDERMAN, P ‘ CAFFREY, C ‘ - 636 | 40 | 2.0 | 27.0 | 27.0 |
10 [LAWSON, | [GAGEN,D | BLACKBURN,D |  REID,A \ 638 | 30 | 30 | 300 300 |
11 [LOMAS, s | |LAWSON,S \ BLACKBURN, D \ POWELL, G \ 628 [ 40 20 | 340 320 |
12 [McMILLAN, J | REID,A | ALDERMAN, P | GAGEN,D (Exc || 649 | 10 | 50 | 350 370 |
13 [LOMAS, s | LAWSON,S \ McMILLAN, J \ BURTON, B \ 636 [ 30 30 | 380 400 |
14 |BLACKBURN, D | HOLDING,M | WALSH,D | CAFFREY,C \ 634 [ 50 10 | 430 410 |
15 [LOMAS, s | [McMILLAN, J \ BURTON, B \ REID, A EF | 632 | 40 | 20 | 470 430 |
16 [LAWSON, S | [GAGEN,D | ALDERMAN, P \ REID, A \ 630 [ 30 30 | 500 460 |
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VENUE | |[EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO | COMPETITION | CHALLENGE

PETERBOROUGH | 570 || 390 |[BOSTON DATE: 24/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| aen, oave | 5] o2 1 0l ls [ w0 ][00 [0 ] []

